
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4387

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2017

Program Superannuation Sub Program Superannuation Programme -

Scheduled Payments

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 6 - Superannuation Programme - Scheduled Payments - 2017 )

 

I, KATERINA LAWLER,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant")

to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose

specified in item 6 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and  

 

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the

amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 1,393,434 47,118 1,440,552

Charles Sturt University 0 0 0

Macquarie University 25,424,361 0 25,424,361

Southern Cross University 0 0 0

The University of New England 16,150,531 0 16,150,531

The University of New South Wales 62,267,078 0 62,267,078

The University of Newcastle 0 0 0

The University of Sydney 77,585,673 0 77,585,673

University of Technology, Sydney 28,589,631 0 28,589,631



Page 2

University of Western Sydney 0 0 0

University of Wollongong 0 0 0

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 14,400,000 -3,238,892 11,161,108

Federation University Australia 4,987,520 -411,585 4,575,935

La Trobe University 5,314,901 -527,245 4,787,656

Monash University 11,538,337 -1,355,575 10,182,762

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

22,827,857 -1,315,667 21,512,190

Swinburne University of Technology 9,417,720 -9,790 9,407,930

The University of Melbourne 9,332,580 -1,912,000 7,420,580

Victoria University 8,115,445 -1,071,093 7,044,352

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 0 0 0

Griffith University 0 0 0

James Cook University 0 0 0

Queensland University of Technology 0 0 0

The University of Queensland 0 0 0

University of Southern Queensland 0 0 0

University of the Sunshine Coast 0 0 0

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 6,109,346 -361,374 5,747,972

Edith Cowan University 2,653,506 -131,458 2,522,048

Murdoch University 0 0 0

The University of Western Australia 0 0 0

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 2,806,488 -105,111 2,701,377

The University of Adelaide 3,860,293 11,850 3,872,143

University of South Australia 30,593,407 2,097,370 32,690,777

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 570,000 78,698 648,698

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 1,910 353 2,263

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 31,854 -13,028 18,826

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Maritime College 0 0 0

The Australian National University 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
343,971,872 -8,217,429 335,754,443

Variation Reason

Estimates revised to take account of actual data received from eligible (non-NSW) universities.



Page 3

Approved by KATERINA LAWLER on 19 June 2017 at 11:56:07

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 20

June 2017 05:00:08


